TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-13-19
May 6, 2014

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

NOCOCHEA, Sara E. Substitute Teacher 5/7/14
District-Wide

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

CERTEZA, Gina

HILBURN, Deanna

HILL, Michele
KEPPLIN, Carissa
LONG, Kristin

MIKOLAYCIK, Mary

PAULIN, Jesse

PETRAS, Katherine

STEELE, Krystle

Psychologist
Speech-Language Pathologist
Nurse

Nurse

Nurse

Nurse

Speech-Language Pathologist
Nurse

Behavior Specialist

6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/5/14-7/3/14
6/9/14 - 6/20/14

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT
Athletic Coach

West Valley High School

HOELSCHER, Curt Girls Tennis Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

HYPES, Danny

Cross Country

Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

HYPES, Danny Baseball Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

NEW HIRE

JONES, Stefanie Substitute Teacher 5/7/14
District-Wide

MUNOZ, Shelly

Middle School Teacher
Western Center Academy

2014-2015 School Year

PONCE, Jessica Substitute Teacher 5/7/14
District-Wide
SARENANA, Amanda Substitute Teacher 5/7/14

District-Wide



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-19

May 6, 2014

PROMOTION

MARTIN, Jennifer

SORENSON, Stacy

From: Interim Principal
Valle Vista Elementary
To:  Principal
Valle Vista Elementary

From: Interim Principal
Ramona Elementary
To:  Principal
Ramona Elementary

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

HARRELL, Christy

REASSIGNMENT

FOOHEY, Lori

REHIRE

AVRITT, Alan

JOHNSTON, Kimberlee

SIGLER, Susan

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

From: Interim Assistant Principal
Ramona Elementary

To:  Elementary Physical Education Teacher

District Based

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

RESCIND TERMINATION OF NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTE

Employee #243812
RESIGNATION

ADAMS, Towanda

AVRITT, Alan

BOYD, Alexander

JOHNSTON, Kimberlee

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Adapted Physical Education Teacher
District-Wide

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Special Education Teacher
Cottonwood School
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FINAL

7/1/14

7/1/14

5/13/14

7/1/14

5/31/14

5/31/14

5/7/14

4/23/14

4/24/14

5/30/14

5/30/14

5/30/14



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 13-19 FINAL
May 6, 2014

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

TIERNEY, Elyse Substitute Teacher 4/27/14
District-Wide

RETIREMENT

AVRITT, Alan Adapted Physical Education Teacher 5/31/14
District-Wide

BOYD, Alexander Secondary Teacher 6/1/14

Hemet High School

HOSTUTLER, Debra Elementary Teacher [Correction to Date] 6/1/14
Cawston Elementary

JOHNSTON, Kimberlee Special Education Teacher 5/31/14
Cottonwood School

RETURN FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

MUIZELAAR, Tamara Counselor
Western Center Academy 2014-2015 School Year

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES)

Correction to all employee #'s submitted on Personnel Assignment Order 13-18 under this category who had an
effective date of 4/23/13. Correction of effective date from 4/23/13 to 4/23/14.

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

HOLSAPPLE, Dustin Girls Basketball 2013-2014
Spring/Summer Season

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-19
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