TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE-13-19 May 6, 2014

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL	FINAL
------------------------	-------

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

NOCOCHEA, Sara E. Substitute Teacher 5/7/14

District-Wide

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding)

CERTEZA, Gina	Psychologist	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
HILBURN, Deanna	Speech-Language Pathologist	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
HILL, Michele	Nurse	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
KEPPLIN, Carissa	Nurse	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
LONG, Kristin	Nurse	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
MIKOLAYCIK, Mary	Nurse	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
PAULIN, Jesse	Speech-Language Pathologist	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
PETRAS, Katherine	Nurse	6/5/14 - 7/3/14
STEELE, Krystle	Behavior Specialist	6/9/14 - 6/20/14

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletic Coach

West Valley High School

HOELSCHER, Curt Girls Tennis Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

HYPES, Danny Cross Country Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

HYPES, Danny Baseball Fall Season - 2014-2015 School Year

NEW HIRE

JONES, Stefanie Substitute Teacher 5/7/14

District-Wide

MUNOZ, Shelly Middle School Teacher 2014-2015 School Year

Western Center Academy

PONCE, Jessica Substitute Teacher 5/7/14

District-Wide

SARENANA, Amanda Substitute Teacher 5/7/14

District-Wide

PROMOTION		
MARTIN, Jennifer	From: Interim Principal Valle Vista Elementary To: Principal Valle Vista Elementary	7/1/14
SORENSON, Stacy	From: Interim Principal Ramona Elementary To: Principal Ramona Elementary	7/1/14
PLACEMENT ON 39-MON	TH REHIRE LIST	
HARRELL, Christy	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	5/13/14
REASSIGNMENT		
FOOHEY, Lori	From: Interim Assistant Principal Ramona Elementary To: Elementary Physical Education Teacher District Based	7/1/14
REHIRE		
AVRITT, Alan	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	5/31/14
JOHNSTON, Kimberlee	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	5/31/14
SIGLER, Susan	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	5/7/14
RESCIND TERMINATION C	DF NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTE	
Employee #243812		4/23/14
RESIGNATION		
ADAMS, Towanda	Substitute Teacher District-Wide	4/24/14
AVRITT, Alan	Adapted Physical Education Teacher District-Wide	5/30/14
BOYD, Alexander	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	5/30/14
JOHNSTON, Kimberlee	Special Education Teacher Cottonwood School	5/30/14

RESIGNATIONS	(Cont.))

TIERNEY, Elyse Substitute Teacher 4/27/14

District-Wide

RETIREMENT

AVRITT, Alan Adapted Physical Education Teacher 5/31/14

District-Wide

BOYD, Alexander Secondary Teacher 6/1/14

Hemet High School

HOSTUTLER, Debra Elementary Teacher [Correction to Date] 6/1/14

Cawston Elementary

JOHNSTON, Kimberlee Special Education Teacher 5/31/14

Cottonwood School

RETURN FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

MUIZELAAR, Tamara Counselor

Western Center Academy 2014-2015 School Year

TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING SUBSTITUTES)

Correction to all employee #'s submitted on Personnel Assignment Order 13-18 under this category who had an effective date of 4/23/13. Correction of effective date from 4/23/13 to 4/23/14.

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

HOLSAPPLE, Dustin Girls Basketball 2013-2014

Spring/Summer Season

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-13-19